

Manufacturers & Exporters of E.R.W. STEEL TUBES - PIPES (BLACK & GALVANISED) CIN : L27105TN1985PLC011566

Regd. & Head Office : No. 163/1, K.SONS COMPLEX II FLOOR, BROADWAY, CHENNAI - 600 108. INDIA Phone : 044-25240393 / 25240559 Website : www.crmetal.in

March 31st, 2023

To, BSE Limited 15th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Sub:- Intimation of Closure of Trading Window

Sir

Pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations,2015 as amended by SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations,2018, we wish to inform that the trading window shall remain closed from 01.04.2023 till 48 hours after announcement of the audited financial results for the quarter & financial year ending 31st March, 2023.

You are requested to take note of the same in your records for the purpose of further dissemination.

For Crimson Metal Engineering Company Limited

ERINGC

SMIND

Prachi Mittal Compliance Officer Distribution:-

1- To all Members of the Board

2- All unit heads and designated employees

3- Statutory Auditor & Internal Auditor of the Company

4- Secretarial Auditor of the Company and

5- Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd- RTA

Prachi Mittal

From: Sent:	Prachi Mittal < prachi.m@crmetal.in>
To:	31 March, 2023 4:10 PM 'vinay Sir'; 'chandrakeshpal1976@gmail.com'; 'kanhiya312@gmail.com';
10.	'rajeshuma1988@gmail.com'; 'parya1953@gmail.com'
Cc:	'atul@opbco.in'; 'Chetan Gupta'; 'info@skylinerta.com'
Subject:	Intimation for Closure of Trading Window 31.03.2023

March 31, 2023

To All the Board of Directors Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended by SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018, we wish to inform that the trading window shall remain closed from 01st April, 2023 till 48 hours after announcement of the un-audited/Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023.

You are hereby requested not to deal in the Equity Shares of the Company as such.

Information to this effect being disseminated to the Stock Exchange is annexed herewith.

By order of the Board

For CRIM SON M ETAL ENGINEERING COM PANY LIM ITED

SD/-**Prachi Mittal** Compliance Officer